

City of Apache Junction

300 East Superstition Boulevard • Apache Junction, Arizona 85119 • www.ajcity.net

The City of Apache Junction, Arizona Parks and Recreation Department made the decision in 2016 to utilize Noratek City Reporter to help us manage our parks monthly maintenance and safety inspections. Prior to that we had been using a paper form for each park site which our inspectors filled out by hand and then circulated through a system of management reviews and approvals that consumed a significant amount of staff time.

Since implementing the Noratek system we have streamlined the process tremendously making the job much easier for our staff doing the inspections in the field as well as the manager review and approval process which is now done in a few minutes. All inspections are automatically stored and archived for future retrieval when needed. Shuffling of papers has been completely eliminated and all of our people involved in the process are much happier.

Implementing Noratek City Reporter has been a big benefit to Apache Junction and we consider its use a great decision on our part.

Nicholas Blake, City of Apache Junction Parks Superintendent